## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, REQUESTING CITY OFFICES BE OFFICIALLY CLOSED ON FRIDAY, JULY 5, 2019 AND AUTHORIZING THE SAME; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Riviera Beach is closed on July 4, 2019 in for the official Federal holiday, and

**WHEREAS**, the City, in recognition of July 4th and the dedication of City staff that the City Manager is requesting City offices be closed on July 5, 2019, and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council approves the closure of City Municipal offices be closed on July 5, 2019.

**SECTION 2.** This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2019

RESOLUTION NO.

PAGE 2

**APPROVED**:

KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D. CHAIR PRO TEM

TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON

SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON

DOUGLAS LAWSON COUNCILPERSON

**REVIEW AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY** 

DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY

DATE: